07/1
07
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
 G-TWIN Standard Series (IEC/EN/GB/JIS conformed)
Line protection
• 2-pole
AC230V (Icu) EW32 EW50 EW100

Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers
HG series
Type number nomenclature
Series
HG: H-B series
Frame size
No. of poles
3: 3-pole
Rated current
5: 50AF
10: 100AF
20: 225AF
Optional accessories/Factory-mounted
MGS: Megger test switch
TL:  Test lead wire
Handle padlocking device
Q1: Cap type
Q2: Plate type
Mounting and connection
Blank:  Front mounting front connection
X:  Front mounting rear connection
E:  Flush mounting rear connection
P:  Plug-in mounting
Rated sensitive current
30MA: 30mA
CO: Sensitive current changeover
HG 5 3 B / 50 - 30MA X Q2  MGS
• These ELCBs are pollution degree 2.
Time delay type is available.
 Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number of ELCB including factory-mounted optional accessories
2. Type number of customer-mountable optional accessories
 Customer-mountable optional accessories/Sold separately
Internal accessories
Auxiliary switch, alarm switch, terminal block
External accessories
Operating handles (N, V and G-type), terminal covers, insulation barrier,
steel enclosures, handle locking covers, kits for mounting modification,
flat terminal, mechanical interlock device
 Factory-mounted optional accessories
External accessories
Handle padlocking devices/Q1 and Q2, motor-operating mechanism/M,
megger test switch/MGS, test lead wire/TL
Further information: See pages 07/95.
07/92
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Breaker Rated Sensitive current  Sensitive current   : Available mounting
ampere current 30mA  100/200/500mA selectable       and connection
frame (A) Type  Type
 50  15 HG53B/15-30MA   HG53B/15-CO   Blank, X, E, P
  20 HG53B/20-30MA   HG53B/20-CO
  30 HG53B/30-30MA   HG53B/30-CO
  40 HG53B/40-30MA   HG53B/40-CO
  50 HG53B/50-30MA   HG53B/50-CO
100  15 HG103B/15-30MA   HG103B/15-CO   Blank, X, E, P
  20 HG103B/20-30MA   HG103B/20-CO
  30 HG103B/30-30MA   HG103B/30-CO
  40 HG103B/40-30MA   HG103B/40-CO
  50 HG103B/50-30MA   HG103B/50-CO
  60 HG103B/60-30MA   HG103B/60-CO
  75 HG103B/75-30MA   HG103B/75-CO
 100 HG103B/100-30MA   HG103B/100-CO
225 125 HG203B/125-30MA   HG203B/125-CO   Blank, X, E, P
 150 HG203B/150-30MA   HG203B/150-CO
 175 HG203B/175-30MA   HG203B/175-CO
 200 HG203B/200-30MA   HG203B/200-CO
 225 HG203B/225-30MA   HG203B/225-CO
Earth leakage + Overcurrent + Short-circuit protection type
n HG series/3-pole    JIS C8201-2-2  Ann2.
Mounting Connection
Front Front Blank

ut
e
S
ec
on
d
O
pe
ra
tin
g
tim
e
Multiple of rated current (A)
HG50B: 40 – 50A
HG100B: 40 – 100A
60
Reference temp 40°C
150
50

Accessories
N type operating handles
n Type number nomenclature
BZ – N C T – R
Installation
Blank: Vertically
R: Horizontally, right line side
L: Horizontally, left line side
Door locking device
Blank: Provided
T: Not provided
Basic type
Note:
To order an N handle for front-mounting rear connection breakers, add “-X” to the
type number, for plug-in mounting breakers, add “-P” to the type number.
n Dimensions, mm
BZ-N50C (Dust proof paking: BZ-NP-1C, optional)
Dimensions for refernce only.  Confirm before construction begins.
    of
handle
CL
    of
panel
cutting
CL
Door panel cutting
Lock lever
Mass: 0.45kg
Packing(Optional)
Line
Load
Decorative
plate
105
10
5
60 max
52.5 54.5
43 125±2
Panel Mounting screw
Panel thickness 1.2 to 3.2
78
ø9078
4 -ø15
BZ-N35B (Dust proof packing: BZ-NP-1, optional)
Mass: 0.62kg
    of
handle
CL
    of
panel
cutting
CL
Door panel cutting Door hinge installation area
78
ø9078
4 -ø15
30
30
15
15
10
5
100 100
150 150
200 200
5
15

Adjust the height of the retaining plate by means of adjusting
screws.
n Type number nomenclature
BZ–G C–K
 Key
 Blank: Without key
 K: With cylinder key
 Q: With padlocking device
 Basic type
L
O
C
K
Locked
L
O
C
K
Unlocked
Thickness 1.2 to 3.2
Panel
Mounting plate
Breaker
44 1252
Retaining plate
Adjusting screw
OFF
O
N
TR
IP
Decorative
legend plate
Mounting
screw
Door panel
Handle
Handle mechanism
Lock
lever
07/101
07
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers
HG series
Accessories
n Dimensions, mm
BZ-G35C, BZ-G35C-K
07/102
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers
HG series
Accessories
n Type of enclosures
Pressed steel enclosures
Standard
n Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number of enclosures
ELCB type Enclosure  (Standard)
HG53B BZ-C35B
HG103B BZ-C35B
HG203B BZ-C50B
CL
CL